* * Amcndment One #2016.312 Option Year One Extension
s+ Service Agreement #2014.305 Nursing (RN) Services for Head Start Program

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
SERVICE AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT ONE

. !
THIS AMENDMENT ONE (“Amendment™) is made this / 3‘#[ day of ﬁﬁ"‘l/ 2016,
by and between the Adams County Board of County Commissioners, located at 4430 South
Adams County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hereinafter referred to as the "County,"
and," and CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL COLORADO, located at 13123 E. 16" Avenue, Box
215, Aurora, Colorado 80045, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor." The County and the
Contractor may be collectively referred to herein as the “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on April 8, 2015, the County entered into Agreement #2014.305 with Children’s
Hospital Colorado to provide nursing services, and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreement to
increase the labor rate per hour for nursing services and to extend the term for one additional
year effective April 8, 2016 pursuant to Section 3 TERM, Paragraph 3.2 Extension Option.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually

acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1.

The County shall pay the Contractor for the services furnished under this Amendment,
per the attached Fee Notice dated March 17, 2016, and in accordance with Section 4
Payment and Fee Schedule for a sum not to exceed thirty-two thousand dollars and no
cents ($32,000.00} for option year one.

The term of the Service Agreement is extended for one (1) additional year effective
through April 8, 2017.

The Service Agreement, and Amendment One contain the entire understanding of the
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed,
modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing that is signed by both parties.
Any terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement that are not amended or
modified by Amendment One shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of any
conflicts between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement, and
Amendment One the terms, conditions, and provisions of Amendment One shall prevail.

The Recitals contained in Amendment One are incorporated into the body hereof, and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

Amendment One may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.



6. Nothing expressed or implied in Amendment One is intended or shall be construed to
confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim
under or by reason of Amendment One or any terms, conditions, or provisions hereof,
All terms, conditions, and provisions in Amendment One by and on behalf of the County
and . the ‘Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County and the

Contractor.

7. If any provision of Amendment One is determined to be unenforceable or invalid for any
reason, the remainder of Amendment One shall remain in effect, unless otherwise
terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service Agreement.

8. Each party .represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into
Amendment One, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the dutles and

obligations herein described.

- IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the County and the Contractor have caused thelr names to be
affixed.

- BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
By: | | ‘
7/5299 ﬁ»@m@ (7’/ ?/ /e

County Manager Date /
CONTRACTOR: Lo
CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL COLORADO o
By: .

Kally 6@\15"“@/7 H/{t// b ..
I 1 NKTY b Dy
Anthorized Slgﬂature ]/ T T1tle m ﬁ@mu Cﬂm/
ATTEST:  © ' APPROVEDASTOFORM
Stan Martin’ ' t Adaims CountyAttomey § Office

. Cletkand Recorder e A —
2z OW
pgggm%,m ) '

STATE OF COLORADD
Signed and sworn to hefore mé thxs /g /7 dayof

by ﬂé”m a 94%1/1% - Tcora 'C_} G@-f’“f/
Notary Public ' -
My commission expires on: j [ ,{; ‘ /

STMTE OF COLORACO
JOTARY 10 20024037184
o o




oy,

.Cb . -
”dreﬂstolorado.mg

Children's Hospital Celorado

To:  Leslie Oliver, Health and Nutrition Manager, Human Services Department-Adams County Head Start
Heidi Ellis, PHM Purchasing Agent II

From: Christine Perreault, MHA, BSN RN Clinical Manager

RE: FY 2016-2017 for Amendment One #2016.3;12 to Agreement #2015.305

Date: March 17, 2016

Children’s Hospital Colorado fee schedule for nursing services has increased from $67.50 to $70.00 per hour
f}fge:;zz 'upon the renewal for 2016-17 Amendment. Fees for health assistant services and training fees remain

The total amount of services provided shall not exceed $32,000.00.

We look forward to our continued collaboration in serving the children and families of Adams County Head
Start,

Thank ydu.

%ﬂ'g, AV

Afjiated wath . [ J
lversity of Colorad
mﬁﬁ?&e@m c;’mms Anschutz Medical Campus - 13123 East 16th Avenue, Aurora, CO 80045 &?,'.L%,"i""

Seheol of Medichna (720} 777-1234 (800} 624-6553 : Hospitats




